Southwark Council southwark.gov.uk

## NOTIFICATION OF KEY DECISION TO BE TAKEN

## **GENERAL EXCEPTION NOTICE**

DETAILS OF DECISION		
Title of Report	Repurposing Democracy Fund 2022-23	
Description/Nature of matter requiring Key Decision	To approve the repurposing of the £20,000 Democracy Fund for the current year to support the Connecting at Christmas Southwark Campaign.	
Decision taker	Leader of the Council	
Date by which Key Decision must be taken	November 2022	
Reason why it was impracticable for decision to be on the Forward Plan	The Connecting at Southwark Programme is an urgent initiative to help the elderly in need during Christmas 2022. The contribution towards the programme was not envisaged at the time the December 2022 Forward Plan was published	
Reason why the decision cannot wait for inclusion in the next Forward Plan	The next Forward Plan to be published will be the January 2023 Forward Plan. This decision cannot wait until then, as the Programme has to be delivered before Christmas.	
ORIGINATING AUTHOR'S DETAILS		
Name	Forid Ahmed - Empowering Communities Programme Manager	
Contact Number	020 7525 5540	
Email	Forid.ahmed@southwark.gov.uk	
Address	160 Tooley Street	

General Exception Notice cleared by: Director of Communities	
Chief Officer / Director	Stephen Douglass
Date	04/11/2022



Maria Lugangira For Proper Constitutional Officer Dated: 7 November 2022